

| CITY OF LIMA, OHIO | | | | | | | |
|--|--------------------------------|---|---|--|---|--|--|
| BID TABULATION FOR 2014 PUBLIC WORKS MATERIALS | | | | | | | |
| Mayor David J. Berger | | DECEMBER 18, 2013 | | | | | |
| | | United Rotary Brush Corp., 15607 W. 100th Terr., Lenexa, KS 66219 | Ernst Concrete, Inc., 377 S. Central Ave., Lima, OH 45804 | Bluffton Stone Co., 310 Quarry Dr., Bluffton, OH 45817 | Quality Ready Mix Inc., 16672 Co. Rd. 66A N., St. Marys, OH 45885 | National Lime & Stone Co., 1314 Findlay Rd., Lima, OH 45801 | Unique Paving Materials Corp., 3993 E. 93rd St., Cleveland, OH 44105 |
| Quantity | Name of Item | | | | | | |
| 200 Tons | Bituminous Cold Mix | No Bid | No Bid | \$98.00/ton | No Bid | No Bid | Permanent Pavement Repair Material: \$92.50/ton |
| 10,000 Tons | Crushed Limestone | No Bid | No Bid | No Bid | No Bid | Type No: 2: \$8.10; 304.02: \$8.10; 411.02: \$8.10; 57: \$9.15; 8: \$10.50 As Available: #9 Ice Grit: \$10.50 | No Bid |
| 500 Cu. Yds. | Portland Cement Concrete | No Bid | 4 Yards or less: \$96.50 | No Bid | Class C: \$90.50/cy | No Bid | No Bid |
| 300 Bags | Portland Cement | No Bid | No Bid | No Bid | No Bid | No Bid | No Bid |

| | | United Rotary Brush | Ernst Concrete | Bluffton Stone | Quality Ready Mix | National Lime & Stone | Unique Paving |
|------|--|---|----------------|----------------|-------------------|--------------------------|---------------|
| 10 | Main Broom Refills for Self-Propelled Sweepers | Core-14 ga.; Poly wght-73.4 lbs; Wire wght-105.3 lbs.; Total wraps-59 (+/- 2); Poly filament-.0854.105; Wire filament-.028"; Total Weight-218 lbs. Main Broom Refill- 21-083666ELC - \$365.90 ea | No Bid | No Bid | No Bid | No Bid | No Bid |
| 30 | Gutter Brooms for Self-Propelled Sweepers | Segment Material- 1.48 lbs.; Wire material-.025x.125x26 inches; Wire strands/bundle-21 (+/- 1); Wire bundles/segment- 31; Weight/segment- 16.5 lbs. - Gutter Brooms - 41-PATELP4H- \$82.75 ea. | No Bid | No Bid | No Bid | No Bid | No Bid |
| 15 M | Bricks | No Bid | No Bid | No Bid | No Bid | No Bid | No Bid |
| | | | | | | | |

| | | United Rotary Brush | Ernst Concrete | Bluffton Stone | Quality Ready Mix | National Lime & Stone | Unique Paving |
|-------------|------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------|-------------------------------------|--|---|
| 200 Tons | Fine Aggregate | No Bid | No Bid | No Bid | No Bid | 703.02-Concrete Sand: \$26.00; 703.03-Mason Sand: \$27.00; 703.05-Manuf. Sand: \$9.15; 703.10-Screenings (Sand): \$9.15 | No Bid |
| 100 | CCA Type C Posts | No Bid | No Bid | No Bid | No Bid | No Bid | No Bid |
| 200 Yards | Control Density Fill | No Bid | 4 Yards or less: \$72.25 | No Bid | 100#: \$69.00/cy | No Bid | No Bid |
| 200 Tons | Shot Rock | No Bid | No Bid | No Bid | No Bid | D RR Rip Rap: \$16.50 A, B, C RR Rip Rap: \$19.00 | No Bid |
| 20,000 Lbs. | Crack Sealing Materials | No Bid | No Bid | No Bid | No Bid | No Bid | Emulsion Crack Filler: \$49.99/Five gallon pail |
| | Terms of Payment: | Net 30 | Net 30 | Net 30 | Net 30; 2% monthly thereafter | Net 30 | Net 30 |
| | | United Rotary Brush | Ernst Concrete | Bluffton Stone | Quality Ready Mix | National Lime & Stone | Unique Paving |

| | | | | | | | |
|--|---|-----------------|---|----------------------------------|--|---|---|
| | Shipping Rate & FOB Information | FOB Destination | Delivery Charge: \$75.00 Truck Hold after 60 min: \$60.00/Hr. For deliveries exceeding 4 yds., delivery fee is waived | Shipping Rate & FOB Info: \$4.50 | 4 cy or less: Add \$75.00 Delivery Charge Delayed off-load: Add \$60/hr after 1st hour All Quotes include delivery | 1-3 mile(s) at: \$3.00/ton 4-5 miles at: \$3.20/ton Minimum - 15 ton load | FOB Shelly Co., Lima, OH CITY OF LIMA |
| | Approximate delivery time after receipt of order | 7-10 Days | 4 Hrs. | As Requested | Same Day | 45 Minutes | 1-2 Days |
| | Additional Charges | | Winter Charge: (Nov. 1-March 31): \$3.50/yd. Calcium Chloride per 1%: \$2.00 per yd. Fiber mesh: \$7.25/yd. | | Hot Water: \$3.50/cy Calcium Chloride 1%: \$2.00/cy Fiber: \$7.00/cy | | |